The Company’s market risk capital requirement consists solely of foreign exchange risk. (See section 12 Article 448
CRR - Interest rate risk in the banking book).

Foreign exchange risk  16  2

Total  16  2

At 31 December 2021 (£m) Risk-weighted assets Capital requirements

The Bank of New York Mellon (International) Limited

Risk Pillar 3 Disclosure 2021 � 59

12   Article 448 CRR - Interest rate risk in the banking book

The Company is committed to managing Interest Rate Risk in its Banking Book ('IRRBB'), inherent to its business
strategy and model, within the Company's risk appetite. The Company recognises that its activities, in particular its
investment portfolio and deposits, represents a source of market and interest rate risk. The approach to IRRBB
management incorporates the risk appetite over both short-term and long-term time horizons, in order to maintain a
balance between current income and long-term market value volatility.

Additional commentary is included under section 11 - Article 455 CRR Exposure to market risk of these disclosures.

Table 28:Net interest income sensitivity by currency

This table shows the net interest income sensitivity by the Company’s major transactional currencies.

GBP  19,270  (19,270)  28,096  (28,096)

USD  (12,240)  12,240  (15,737)  15,737

EUR  (23)  23  (2,193)  2,193

Other currencies  —  —  (3,088)  3,088

Total  7,007  (7,007)  7,078  (7,078)

As percentage of net interest income  24 %  (24) %  19 %  (19) %

Currency (000s) + 100 basis points - 100 basis points + 100 basis points - 100 basis points

31-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20

The Bank of New York Mellon (International) Limited

Risk Pillar 3 Disclosure 2021 � 60

13   Article 449 CRR - Securitisation risk

A securitisation is a transaction or scheme, whereby the credit risk associated with an exposure or pool of exposures is
tranched, having both of the following characteristics:

• payments in the transaction or scheme are dependent upon the performance of the exposure or pool of
exposures; and,

• the subordination of tranches determines the distribution of losses during the on-going life of the transaction or
scheme.

During the 2021 the Company approved investments in highly rated securitised products, within tightly defined limits, to